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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TEXARKANA DIVISION 
 

MAXELL, LTD., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 
 

Defendant. 

Case No. 5:19-cv-00036-RWS  

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
PLAINTIFF MAXELL, LTD.’S IDENTIFICATION OF  

REBUTTAL TRIAL WITNESSES 
 

Plaintiff Maxell, Ltd. (“Maxell”), pursuant to the Court’s Docket Control Order entered 

in this case, hereby identifies the following list of rebuttal witnesses whom it will or may call at 

trial to testify in person, by deposition designation, or by declaration. Maxell reserves the right to 

revise or supplement this list consistent with the Docket Control Order or as otherwise permitted 

by the Court. Maxell reserves the right to call or use any witnesses, designations, or declarations 

identified by Apple. Finally, Maxell reserves the right to use in rebuttal any of its affirmative 

witnesses, deposition designations, or declarations. 

I. Witnesses Maxell May Call in Person, By Deposition Designation, or Via 
Declaration for its Rebuttal Case 

1. Dr. Michael Brogioli  

2. Dr. Maja Bystrom 

3. Dr. Vijay Madisetti  

4. Dr. Robert Maher 

5. Dr. Craig Rosenberg 

6. Dr. Branimir Vojcic 

7. Dr. Tim Williams 
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8. Robert L. Stoll 

9. Carla Mulhern 

10. Dr. Tulin Erdem 

11. Kenji Nakamura 

12. Steven Washio 

13. Norio Kitagata 

14. Hiroki Mizosoe 

15. Jun Maeoka 

16. Kazuyuki Takizawa 

17. Masayuki Hirabayashi 

18. Makoto Katagishi 

19. Shigeto Oeda 

20. Takahiro Nakano 

21. Alan Loudermilk 

22. Kent Broddle 

23. Garmin Representative 

24. Louis Hruska 

25. Dr. Andrew Lippman 

26. Dr. Thomas La Porta 

27. Dr. Victor Shoup 

28. Dr. William Redman-White 

29. Dr. Michael Kotzin 

30. Dr. Jeffrey J. Rodriguez 
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31. Any and all witnesses identified in Maxell or Apple’s disclosures of witnesses they 
will or may call at trial, either for their cases-in-chief or rebuttal cases. 

 
 

 
Dated: July 2, 2020      By: /s/ Jamie B. Beaber  

Geoff Culbertson 
Kelly Tidwell  
Patton, Tidwell & Culbertson, LLP 
2800 Texas Boulevard (75503) 
Post Office Box 5398  
Texarkana, TX 75505-5398  
Telephone: (903) 792-7080  
Facsimile: (903) 792-8233 
gpc@texarkanalaw.com 
kbt@texarkanalaw.com 
 
Jamie B. Beaber  
Alan M. Grimaldi 
Kfir B. Levy 
James A. Fussell, III  
William J. Barrow 
Baldine B. Paul 
Tiffany A. Miller 
Saqib Siddiqui 
Bryan Nese 
Alison T. Gelsleichter 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 263-3000 
Facsimile: (202) 263-3300 
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com 
agrimaldi@mayerbrown.com  
klevy@mayerbrown.com  
jfussell@mayerbrown.com  
wbarrow@mayerbrown.com 
bpaul@mayerbrown.com  
tmiller@mayerbrown.com  
ssiddiqui@mayerbrown.com  
bnese@mayerbrown.com 
agelsleichter@mayerbrown.com 
 
Robert G. Pluta 
Amanda S. Bonner 
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MAYER BROWN LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 782-0600 
rpluta@mayerbrown.com 
asbonner@mayerbrown.com  
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Maxell, Ltd.
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